UNDFFICIAL COPY

DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13206 S. Westview Drive Palos Heights, Illinois 60463

PIN: 23-36-303-124-1008

Doc#, 2411424369 Fee: \$107.00 CEDRIC GILES COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Date 4/23/2024 2:29 PM Pg: 1 of 2

The undersigned affiant being first duly sworn and under penalty of perjury on oath states that she resides at the address below.

That she was acquainted with **JOSEPH MASCHEK**, deceased, who at the time of his death, was one of the owners of the land de cribed as:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 13206 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN OAK HILLS CONDOMIN (UM II, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 237/1/1/1/1/202, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 23684698 AND SUPPLEMENTED FROM TIME TO TIME, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

That the deceased died MARCH 6, 2024, evidenced by a certified copy of the death certificate of the deceased attached hereto. as

That from the Estate of the deceased:

☐ No State Inheritance and /or Federal Estate Taxes were due.

State of Illinois County Cook

Dated:

DEBORAH A. BARRY

13206 S. Westview Drive Palos Heights, Illinois 60463

Taios Heights, Hittois 0040.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said DEBORAH A. BARRY

this 19th day of 12001

ಎಂಎ५

EI EN C KERLIN WALSH
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public - State of Illinois
State of My Commission Expires
August 29, 2024

Notary Public

Prepared by:

The Law Offices of Eileen Kerlin Walsh, P.C., 11757 Southwest Highway, Palos Heights, Illinois 60463

Mail to:

The Law Offices of Eileen Kerlin Walsh, P.C., 11757 Southwest Highway, Palos Heights, Illinois 60463

2411424369 Page: 2 of 2

CERTIFICATION OF ALAICHEL GKV

DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT WHEATON, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

ATE FILE NUMBER 2024	0019619	MED	ICAL EXAMIN	ER'S CASE NUI	MBER 030	724CB	01	_	DATE	EISSUED	3/8/202
ECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME JOSEPH JOHN MASC	HEK JR						SEX MALE		F DEATH CH 06,		
DUNTY OF DEATH			AST BIRTHDAY			TE OF BI		2			
DU PAGE		77 YE	EARS				BER 13, 1946	' —–			
TY OR TOWN HINSDALE				HOSPITAL OR O	O MEDICII	VE AD	VENTHEALT	H HINSE	ALE		
ACE OF DEATH	OUTDATIENT									_	
EMERGENCY ROOM INTHPLACE	SOCIAL SECU	RITY NUMBER	TY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH MARRIED			SURVIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNER			S MAIDEN NAME EVER IN U.S. ARMEI FORCES? YES		
OAK PARK, IL ESIDENCE 13206 S WESTVIEW I	11/E		APT.	NO.	CITY OR TO		TS			INSIDE CITY YES	
	IATT ZIP CODE	· 1	PARENTS NAME P	PRIGR TO FIRST MAN			MOTHER CO-PAR MILDRED	ENT'S NAME MCCAR	PRIOR TO F	FIRST MARRIAG	E'CIVIL UNION
NFORMANT'S NAME DEBORAH A BARRY	0	REL	RELATIONSHIP SPOUSE			MAILING ADDRESS 13206 S WESTVIEW DRIVE, PALOS HEIGHTS, IL, 60					
METHOD OF DISPOSITION PA			CE OF DISPOSITION CUDLAWN CREMATORY			LOCATION - CITY OR TOWN AND STA FOREST PARK, IL			MARCH 98, 2024		
FUNERAL HOME NATIONAL CREMATI					0714						
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME 0340						0340150					
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME ADAM FORKER DATE FILED WITH MARCH 7, 2									L REGIST		
CAUSE OF DEATH IMMEDIATE CAUSE [Final disease or condition Transiting in death) Due to (or as a moreon race of): Due to (or as a moreon race of):								1 7	etw, bulkhet Etwiib bekir		
	c ESOPHAG	EAL CANCE		o (or as a consequence	(d):				The off		
				(or se a consequence		DA.	· · ·	MAR AN AL	TOPSY P	ERFORMED?	NO
PART II. Enter other significent GASTRIC CANCER, PA	t conditions contrib NCREATIC CANC	uting to death ER, LUNG C	but not resulting	in the underlying c	anse diven e.	PAIST U	04.	WERE AUT	OPSY FIN	DINGS USED OF DEATH?	ŦQ.
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATU	es			_		_	4	MANNER O			
NOT APPLICABLE DATE OF INJURY		TIME OF I	NJURY	PLACE OF IN	PLACE OF INJURY			0,	INJURY AT WOR		AT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY						***			6		
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC	CURRED:							IF	TRANS	IR TATION INJ	URY, SPECIF
ATTEND THE DECEASED?	TEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN YES MARCH 06,						DATE PRONOUNCED			TIME OF DEATH 01:20 PM	
CERTIFIER		_,						٥		H 07, 2024	
PHYSICIAN NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CO	THE OF PERSON OF	OMPLETING CA	USE OF DEATH							IAN'S LICENS	E NUMBER
DR SEJAL THAKER	120 N OAK ST	REET, HIN	SDALE, ILLIN	NOIS, 60521					036	123694	



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Adam Forker Local Registrar Not valid without the embossed seal of the DuPage County Health Department.